



## Qualification Rules

Qualification Period: November 2019-July 2020 November 2019-July 2020- Achieve a new Wellness Advisor and above within the qualification period and qualify for the Wellness Tour in Goa the month of September 2020

Achieve a new title from Wellness Mentor and above and get 1 ticket free.

## Terms and Conditions:

- Qualification period for Powell Care Wellness National Tour 'Seminar', Goa is November 2019- July 2020
- Powell Care Wellness National Tour Seminar will be held in September 2020 in Goa ,India
- Minimum age for participation in the Seminar is 18 years
- Valid Photo Identity card needs to be shown in the hotel during check in
- Free ticket for qualifying Affiliate is non-transferable
- Cost of attending the Seminar is INR 50,000.
- Powell Care will organize hotel, food and local transportation strictly as specified in the agenda only
- Transport/ conveyance cost including air tickets to Goa and travel arrangement cost from to and from the Airport/Railway Station/Bus Station are to be borne by the participant( Below Wellness Mentor) and their guests (if any)
- Paid Tickets for getting guests who have not qualified are applicable for Wellness Executive until July 2020
- Hotel room will be available on check-in day ..... pm onwards or as soon as rooms are available. And check out will be by 11:00 am on the day of departure. No late check-out will be permitted
- All personal expenses (other than room tariff and meals which are pre-specified by Powell Care) need to be taken care of by participants. For eg. room service, mini bar consumption, phone calls, other services from the hotel like spa, business center, specialty restaurants etc. will have to be paid by the participants
- Powell Care holds the right to cancel qualifying consultant's ticket/tickets to the Seminar in case there is any violation of the company policies including Code of Ethics and Rules of Conduct
- Participation in this Seminar is voluntary. By choosing to participate in this Seminar, the participant hereby confirms that he/she has studied these detailed terms and conditions and agrees to be bound by the same
- Detailed terms and conditions for participation in the Powell Care Wellness National Tour 'Seminar', Goa can also be referred to mail sent.

